WATER WELL RECORD (WWC-5)

LOCATION OF WATER WELL

Constructed

¢ Original Record [ Correction

KOLAR Document ID: 1720798

1720798 EB-60C

[ ] Change in Well Use

Blank casing diameter: Attactin,

Casing joints: Attached

Weight:  Attach [bg/ft.

Wall thickness or gauge no.: Attached
Blank casing interval: ~~ ft.to = ft
Blank casing diameter: ~ in.

Casing joints:

Weight: b/t

Wall thickness or gauge no.:

Grout interval: Attach f to Attack g,
Attached

Grout interval: ft. to ft.

Grout material:

Grout material:

PVC
Mill slot

Screen / perforation material:
Screen / perforation openings:

Screen / perforation intervals:

From 142 ftto 152 fi.

Slot size .01 unit inches
From ft. to ft.
Slot size unit

Gravel pack intervals:
Gravel pack not used: [] Gravel size % in
From 137 ft 1o 155 g
Gravel pack not used: [J Gravelsize ~ in

From ft. to ft.

Latitude 37.97047 Longitude -97.70219 Section | 13 ‘ Township ‘ 24 ‘ Range ‘ 4 ;5‘\,‘ Fraction ‘ NE % NE % NE %
Datum WGS84 Elevation 1455 County | Reno
WATER WELL OWNER WELL WATER USE NEAREST SOURCE OF POTENTIAL CONTAMINATION
Name Environmental Remediation / Monitoring Mc ‘ Source:
Business Equus Beds Groundwater Mar | COMPLETION Distance Direction
from well: from well:
313 Spruce Street Depth of completed well: 162 4.
Address Source
Halstead KS 67056 Depth(s) groundwater encountered: description:
T % .
| SWOODBERRY RD w_ T @ f Source:
Welllocation | b ;o TON. KS 67020 @ fts @ [ drywell Distance Direction
from well: from well:
X Static water level in well: 13 f.
[ ]at owner’s — Source
address ¢ measured below land surface description:
on (mm/dd/yy): 05/04/2023
CONSTRUCTION [] measured above land surface 14 Ng pptential source of contamination
within 100 feet.
Borehole interval: Borehole diameter: on (mm/dd/yy):
0 162 6 . PERMIT & ID NUMBERS (AS REQUIRED)
from  Yto =92 ft. .~ in Estimated yield: ~ gpm
from___ to ft. __in. Water level was: ft. after hours DWR Application No.:
Casing height above land surface: 36 in. pumping  gpm KDHE / EPA Project Code: N/A
If casing height is less than 12 in. Pump installed? [] Yes ¢ No Site Name: Burrton IGUCA
has a variance been approved?* [] Yes ¥ No KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: [ Yes [] No
*variance not required for monitoring Water well disinfected? [ Yes ¢ No County Permit: [] Yes [ No Permit ID:
or environmental remedi_ation wells Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy): Lease Name & Well #:
Casing type: GalvanizedSteel ’
e # holes: i .
Blank casing interval: ~ Attacl f. to Attach s, Aquifer, if known: Equus Beds of boreholes # of dewatering wells:

LITHOLOGICLOG

FROM TO LITHOLOGY INTERVALS
0 162 other,See Lithology Log
COMMENTS

CONTRACTOR’S OR LANDOWNERS CERTIFICATION

This water well was constructed ¥

contractor’s license and was completed on

under the business name of

reconstructed [ ]  pursuant to the stated water well
05/02/2023

the best of my knowledge and belief. This water well record was completed on
Environmental Works, Inc.

. I certify that this record is true to
07/11/2023

5

Kansas Water Well Contractor’s License No.

designated person at its submittal:

person as defined in K.A.R. 28-30-2(j) and signed and certified by the electronic signature of the
Paul Feld

753 under the authority of the designated

Send one copy to WATER WELL OWNER and retain one for your records. Fee of $5.00 for each constructed well.
KANSAS DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH AND ENVIRONMENT
Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka KS 66612-1367
(785) 296-3565 | K.S.A. 82a-1212 | v2022c




WW(C5.2 - Water Well Record

Form

Doc ID 1720798

Well Owner Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2
Contractor Environmental Works, Inc.

Casing

0 7 2 Threaded GALVANIZED
7 142 2 Threaded SCH 40
152 153.4 2 Threaded Sch 40




Form WW(C5.2 - Water Well Record
Doc ID 1720798

Well Owner Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2
Contractor Environmental Works, Inc.

Grout

3 127 Neat Cement
127 137 Bentonite
155 162 Bentonite




0-2

2-7

7-9

9-11
11-14
14-21
21-34
34-38
38-44
44-45.5
45.5-48
48-52
52-54.5
54.5-62
62-66.5
66.5-76
76-79
79-81.5
81.5-90.5
90.5-97
97-98
98-107
107-116
116-125.5
125.5-127.5
127.5-132
132-135
135-135.5
135.5-142
142-147
147-153
153-159.5
159.5-162

Sandy silt, brown, very fine sand EB-60C
Sandy silt, orangish brown to tan, very fine sand
Sandy silt, tan, very fine sand

Sand, tan, fine

Sand, tan, fine to med GW-13.0'
Sand, orange to gray, fine to very coarse, scattered gravel
Clayey silt, dk gray, some very fine sand

Sand, gray, med to coarse

Sand, gray, med to very coarse w/ gravel

Sand, gray, very coarse w/ gravel

Silty clay, gray

Sandy silt, tan, very fine sand

Silty sand, tan, very fine to fine

Sand, tan, fine to med

Sand, tan, med to very coarse, scattered gravel
Silty sand, tan, very fine

Silty sand, tan, very fine to fine

Sandy/clayey silt, tan

Sandy clay, tan/gray mottling, fine sand

Sand, tan, fine to med

Coarse sand w/gravel

Sand, tan, fine to med

Sand, olive gray, med to very coarse w/ gravel
Sand, tan to orange, med to coarse

Silty/clayey sand, gray/olive/bluish gray, fine
Sand, tan, fine

Silty sand, tan, fine

Silty clay

Silty sand, tan, fine

Sand, tan, fine to med

Sand, tan, med to very coarse w/ gravel
Weathered shale, olive to blue/green

Shale, olive to blue-green



	StaticLevelAboveBelowSurfaceComp: Below
	WWC5_Purpose: Original
	Section: 13
	Township: 24
	Subdivision3: NE
	Range: 4
	RangeDirection: West
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NE
	WellOwnerLastName: 
	WellOwnerFirstName: 
	WellAtOwnersAddress: Off
	DEPTH_WATER_ENCOUNT_1: 7
	DEPTH_OF_COMPLETED_WELL: 162
	DEPTH_WATER_ENCOUNT_2: 
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	DryWell: Off
	STATIC_WATER_LEVEL_COMP: 13
	StaticLevelDateBelowComp: 05/04/2023
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	PUMP_TEST_DEPTH_1: 
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	PUMP_TEST_GPM_1: 
	ESTIMATED_YIELD: 
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	LATITUDE_GPS: 37.97047
	LONGITUDE_GPS: -97.70219
	WellOwnerBusinessName: Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2
	WellOwnerStreetAddress: 313 Spruce Street
	StreetOrRuralAddressWhereWellLocated: S WOODBERRY RD
BURRTON, KS 67020

	WellOwnerCity: Halstead
	WellOwnerState: KS
	WellOwnerZipCode: 67056
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	CasingJoint1: Attached
	CasingHeightAboveLandSurface: 36
	ThisWaterWellWas: Constructed
	CountyPermit: Off
	CasingWallThicknessOrGaugeNumber1: Attached
	TypeofGroutMaterial1: Attached
	ScreenGravelPackIntervalFrom2: 
	ScreenGravelPackIntervalTo2: 
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	AdditionalInfo_DWR: 
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	CasingDiameter1: Attached
	ScreenOrPerforationOpenings: Mill slot
	CasingWeight1: Attached
	GroutIntervalFrom1: Attached
	GroutIntervalFrom2: 
	GroutIntervalTo1: Attached
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	Disinfected: 
	ScreenIntervalFrom1: 142
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	ScreenGravelPackIntervalFrom1: 137
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	CasingDiameter2: 
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	TypeofGroutMaterial2: 
	Variance: No
	PumpInstalled: No
	CountyName: Reno
	ELEVATION_OF_WELL: 1455
	Datum: WGS84
	ScreenOrPerforationMaterial: PVC
	ScreenSlotSize1: .01
	ScreenSlotSize2: 
	CasingIntervalFrom1: Attached
	CasingIntervalTo1: Attached
	CasingIntervalFrom2: 
	CasingIntervalTo2: 
	ScreenUnit1: inches
	ScreenUnit2: 
	ScreenGravelSize1: 10/20
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	ScreenGravelPackNotUsed1: Off
	PumpDisinfected: No
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	NearestContaminationSource_Type1: 
	NearestContaminationSource_Type2: 
	NoContamination: Yes
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	WWC5_Type: Constructed
	KOLAR_doc_ID: 1720798
	BoreHoleDiameter1: 6
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