WELL ID

KOLAR DOC ID

Bureau of Water, Geology Section, 1000 SW Jackson St., Suite 420, Topeka KS 66612-1367 (785) 296-3565 | K.S.A. 82a-1212 | v2022c

## **WATER WELL RECORD** (WWC-5)

From \_\_\_\_\_ ft. to \_\_\_\_\_ ft.

LOCATION OF WATER V	WELL					(	Origina	l Recor	d Correction	Chang	e in Wel	ll Use
Latitude	Longitude		S	ection		Township		Range	E W Fraction	1/4	1/4	1/4
Datum	Elevation			County		1			VV			
WATER WELL OWNER		1		ATER US	E				NEAREST SOURCE OF P	OTENTIAL C	ONTAMIN	IATION
Name									Source:			
Business			COMPL	FTION					I =			
Dustriess					. 1	11			from well:	_ from wel	l:	
Address			_	-		ell: encountered:		_ft.	Source description:			
			(1)	ft.;	(2)_	ft.;			Source:			
Well location						dry well			Distance from well:		n ll:	
at owner's address			Static water level in well: ft.  measured below land surface on (mm/dd/yy):					Source description:				
CONSTRUCTION			mea	sured ab	ove la	nd surface			No potential source within 100 feet.	e of contami	nation	
Borehole interval:	Borehole dia	meter:	on (	mm/dd/	yy):			_	PERMIT & ID NUMBER	S (AS REQUI	RED)	
fromto ft		in.	Estima	ted yield:		gpm						
fromto ft		in.	Water l	evel was:		ft. after			DWR Application No.:			
Casing height above lan	d surface:	in.				pumping	gpn	n	KDHE / EPA Project Code:			
If casing height is les has a variance been		s No	Pump i	nstalled?	Ye	es No			Site Name: KDHE UIC Class V Form Completed: Yes No			
*variance not requir	• •	S NO	Water well disinfected? Yes No					County Permit: Yes No Permit ID:				
or environmental re			Date disinfected (mm/dd/yy):					Lease Name & Well #:				
Casing type:			A: C	:61				$\overline{}$	# of boreholes:			
Blank casing interval:			_	r, if know								
Blank casing diameter:				OGIC LO								
Casing joints: Weight:			FROM	ТО		ITHOLOGY IN	NIEKVAL	.5				
Wall thickness or ga												
Blank casing interval:												
Blank casing diameter:												
Casing joints:												
Weight:												
Wall thickness or ga												
Grout interval:												
Grout material:												
Grout interval:												
Grout material:		)	COMME	NTS								
Screen / noutoustion	arial:											
Screen / perforation mat Screen / perforation ope			CONTR	ΔϹΤΩΡΊ	ORI	ANDOWNERS	CERTIE	<b>C</b> ΔΤΙΩΝΙ				
Screen / perforation inte									atad nursuant to	the stated w	ratan rurall	
Fromft. to						constructed		constru	1			
							=		I certify the			to
Slot size unit the best of my knowledge and belief. This water well record was completed on							—					
From												
Gravel pack intervals:		Kansa	s Water	Well (	Contractor's I	License N	No	under the aut	hority of th	e designa	ated	
Gravel pack not used	in	person as defined in K.A.R. 28-30-2(j) and signed and certified by the electronic signature of the						f the				
From ft. to _			design	ated per	son a	t its submitta	մ։		·			
Gravel pack not used		in	Send on	e copy to	WATE	ER WELL OWN	NER and r	etain one	for your records. Fee of \$	5.00 for each	constructe	ed well.
Enom. G. t.	<u>.</u>					KANSAS DE	PARTME	NT OF H	EALTH AND ENVIRONM	ENT		

Form	WWC5.2 - Water Well Record
Doc ID	1720798
Well Owner	Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2
Contractor	Environmental Works, Inc.

## Casing

From	То	Casing Diameter	Casing Joint	Wall Thickness or Gauge Number
0	7	2	Threaded	GALVANIZED
7	142	2	Threaded	SCH 40
152	153.4	2	Threaded	Sch 40

Form	WWC5.2 - Water Well Record
Doc ID	1720798
Well Owner	Equus Beds Groundwater Management District No. 2
Contractor	Environmental Works, Inc.

## Grout

From	То	Grout Material
3	127	Neat Cement
127	137	Bentonite
155	162	Bentonite

0-2	Sandy silt, brown, very fine sand	EB-60C
2-7	Sandy silt, orangish brown to tan, very fine sand	
7-9	Sandy silt, tan, very fine sand	
9-11	Sand, tan, fine	
11-14	Sand, tan, fine to med	GW-13.0'
14-21	Sand, orange to gray, fine to very coarse, scattered gravel	
21-34	Clayey silt, dk gray, some very fine sand	
34-38	Sand, gray, med to coarse	
38-44	Sand, gray, med to very coarse w/ gravel	
44-45.5	Sand, gray, very coarse w/ gravel	
45.5-48	Silty clay, gray	
48-52	Sandy silt, tan, very fine sand	
52-54.5	Silty sand, tan, very fine to fine	
54.5-62	Sand, tan, fine to med	
62-66.5	Sand, tan, med to very coarse, scattered gravel	
66.5-76	Silty sand, tan, very fine	
76-79	Silty sand, tan, very fine to fine	
79-81.5	Sandy/clayey silt, tan	
81.5-90.5	Sandy clay, tan/gray mottling, fine sand	
90.5-97	Sand, tan, fine to med	
97-98	Coarse sand w/gravel	
98-107	Sand, tan, fine to med	
107-116	Sand, olive gray, med to very coarse w/ gravel	
116-125.5	Sand, tan to orange, med to coarse	
125.5-127.5	Silty/clayey sand, gray/olive/bluish gray, fine	
127.5-132	Sand, tan, fine	
132-135	Silty sand, tan, fine	
135-135.5	Silty clay	
135.5-142	Silty sand, tan, fine	
142-147	Sand, tan, fine to med	
147-153	Sand, tan, med to very coarse w/ gravel	
153-159.5	Weathered shale, olive to blue/green	
159.5-162	Shale, olive to blue-green	